Hovicon.
International B.V.

vier

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

The manufacturer or his authorized representative established in the Community:
Name of the manufacturer: Hovicon International B.V.

Vijthuizerdijk 21

NL - 2141 BA Vijfhuizen

declares that the product described below:

Article: Lever-action dispensers EDU + bucketS EM

Used Materials:

PE / Polybutylene Terephthalate
Silicone

PA-Trogamid

Stainless steel

PP

Based on our suppliers information, the materials which have been used in the above
mentioned specification are in compliance with the following guidelines and
recommendations in their current version:

e Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come
into contact with food.

e Commission Regulation (EU) 2020/1245 of 2 September 2020 amending and correcting
Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact

with food

e Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 - materials and articles intended to come into contact with
Foodstuffs

e Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing
practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

e FDA 21 CFR 177.2600

Hovicon International B.V.

Vijfhuizerdijk 21 Phone: +31 23 558 1988 C.0.C.: 34071265
2141 BA Vijfhuizen Email: sales@hovicon.com VAT: 12345678
The Netherlands Website: www.hovicon.com Bank:

NL32ABNA12345678

of the ASEPT Group



Migration limits:

Hovicon'
International B.V.

~a ACEDT (vt ir
Member of the ASEPT Group

The overall migration of the articles is -within intended use- under the legal limit values in
accordance with the regulation EU 10/2011. The used raw materials and additives comply
with the consumer article regulation (and/or correspondences) into the European plastic

regulation EU 10/2011 as well as the transition periods and changes of this guideline valid
at the time of the distribution of this declaration.

Specifications to the intended use or restrictions

All types of food, Acidic and fatty foods which are intended for long term contact with the
product at room temperature or below

SML Components

These products contain one or more components with limited migration
specifications. These substances are listed below;

FCM substance | CAS. No. Name Restrictions and/or

No. Specifications

779 182121-12-6 9,9-bis (methoxymethyl)-9H- SML (T) = 0.05mg /Kg
fluorene

785 100-21-0 Terephtalic acid SML (T) = 7.5 mg/Kg

254 110-63-4 1,4-Butanediol SML (T) = 5 mg/Kg

246 109-99-9 Tetrahydrofuran SML (T) = 0.6 mg/Kg

429 1761-71-3 Bis(4-aminocyclohexyl)methane | SML (T) = 0.05mg /Kg

Dual Use Additives (Additives with a limitation in food);

Dual-use Additive

E number

Substance name

470 a

Sodium, potassium, calcium salts of fatty acids

This product contains traces of a substance which is regulated with a specific migration limit
in EU (Commission Regulation 10/2011; Annex Il). Migration tests showed a migration level
significantly below the SML, thus exceeding this SML under foreseeable conditions of use

involving food contact is not expected.

SML = 1 mg/kg (expressed as Aluminium)

Hovicon International B.V.
Vijfhuizerdijk 21

2141 BA Vijfhuizen

The Netherlands
NL32ABNA 12345678

Phone: +31 23 558 1988
Email: sales@hovicon.com
Website: www.hovicon.com

C.0.C.: 34071265
VAT: 12345678
Bank:



Hovicon.
International B.V.

Member of the ASEPT Group

Due to the compliance to these regulations, the materials mentioned above for use in the
field of application of each provision are appropriate, unless unintended use occurs.

On request we can send you the documentation of the suppliers of the raw materials.

This confirmation does not release the user, if necessary, to apply for an authorization for an
application with an approved testing institute.

IONAL B.v.
B It ‘A' R lJKQl
S BA VIJFHUIZEN - NL
TEL. +31 (0)23-5581988

Hovicon International B.V.

Vijfhuizerdijk 21 Phone: +31 23 558 1988 C.0.C.: 34071265
21471 BA Vijfhuizen Email: sales@hovicon.com VAT: 12345678
The Netherlands Website: www.hovicon.com Bank:

NL32ABNA12345678



